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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)
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5. Sugpested Dechat Meiling List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NANES ONLY for regulated campenies or ACRONYNS ONLY regulasted industries,
as shawn in Rule 25-22.106, F.A.C.
8. Provide COWPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representstives to clients,)

1. Partion and their representatives (if any)

Sarint-floride, Incarmarated

2. Inmterested Persons and their representatives (if eny)

6. Check ame:
XX _Documsntetion s sttached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Division of Records & Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission REC!,VED

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 ,
IFEB 27 1993
Dear Ms. Bayo:
cMiy
Re: Docket No.

Waiver of Rule 25-24 515(8). F A C

On behalf of Sprint-Florida, Inc., enclosed please find our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask that you file in the above captioned matter

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the
provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay
telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received “with the exception of those
located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted
by the Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones are listed below

210 Welcome Way
Fern Park, FL. 407 767-9840 o
x
217 Postal Lane 5 o
Fern Park, FL 407 260-9982 ~ @
-l ~N
-~y

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida Stétutes _
Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of iy
telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section
364.345).

™~
()
Qo

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship” that
the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using

public.
The Sheriff's Office requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because

of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They
believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals



These locations do not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this
request for waiver is appropriate.

The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to
this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,
Sandra A. Khazraee
Enclosures
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February 24, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission .
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard REC!’VED
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 IFeg 2 7 199
3

Dear Ms. Bayo:
CMlJ

Re: DocketNo.
Waiver of Rule 25-24 515(8). F AC

On behalf of Sprint-Florida, Inc., enclosed please find our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask that you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the
provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay
telephone stations must allow incoming calls 1o be received "with the exception of those

located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted

by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are listed below. '

210 Welcome Way
Fern Park, FL 407 767-9840 -
— @
217 Postal Lane o,
Fern Park, FL 407 260-9982 ~ &
- ro
= -~
This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida Stgmites. . -

Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provisionof gy ., =
telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section ™ -

364.345). S
In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lifi the "substantial hardship” that
the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using
public.

The Sheriff's Office requested that we submit this request tor a waiver of the rule because

of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal acuvities. They
believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals



These locations do not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this
request for waiver is appropriate.

The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to
this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.
Sincerely,

Sandra A. Khazraee

Enclosures
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REQUEST TO A OCK INCCMING ZALLS

PAY TRLEPHONE NUHIER:_GO 7) 76 7 - ‘}‘b’/ ) . LY )
“nYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY_ TE. EPHONE (ADORESS;. //,‘,J,{(v{/ /{/(_,: /‘7._}.( S AP f< ~io el Tane

&}4? Fenw PJ&Q__Q/ (b? | acanmodn o b (/L-{ ﬁr‘f‘:ﬂ)

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individua's rezeiving .nzomirg cais artha pay tatephona hsted above, ! requast
:hat | bo granted an examplicn f*om the requ’re:nen! that i=comring calls be recevcd at the pay telephont loeation (Aule 25.
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C.. as appropriate). | agrge ‘e novide cer're! ofiicd tacad intercant at no charaa 10 the eng-
157 and 10 prominently display a wrillen ratice direct’y abuvo or bolow the te'ephiosie n mber which states. ‘incorming calls
ocked at request of law enforcoment ”

I, the "mef.w owner or ofiicer of the pay telaphone company raned Dow, have read thic foregoin) and declare
121 1o the best cf my knowledge and bol'el, the above nlo” =atics is e true end correct stalement. | arn aware that pusuant
5 Saclion 837.06, Florida Stalules, whocver knowingly ma<os a ‘als ¢iate:ment in wry i;n tha ntont to ~s'ead a public-

servant in the performance of his olticial duly shall Le guily of a misyyﬂc
“/ r; ‘ .’- )
IGNATURE OF OWNEMYCF FICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COVPASY I ZL 4 L - . Dﬁﬁz'/___d‘i ‘4
~AME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPALY :Pu)y( veE) LaVe .
*IAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: j - ida ) e

“NLUNGADDRESS 962 Firgt St, Blddg. D Altamonte Springs._.FL 327201

|, the undersigned owner of 1he above-reforenced pay telephore iocation. decinro Ihat 10 1he best of my knowlodge
and bellel, criminal activily is associated with and fachi'ated by incoming calls ba'ng received at the pay lelephone numbder
17d location referenced sbove. i is my bellef that allawing Inconlig calls 10 Le biocked at the pay telephane will eliminaty
¢ heip control thal activily and atiest to this fact by my signature balow am aware thal pursugnt to Seclion B37.06, Florlda
Stalutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in wiiting with the alent to - 'slen § 8 public-servan: i the dedormance

' his aificial duty sha'l bo guity of 1 158 sdcond deoree.
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT.ON OWNER: et 2 L o2 4377

“AME OF PAY TELEPNONE LOTATION OWNE

NG acoRess:_2 o CelCopte LA Fenw Thoin 7L -
o 5 g

I, the undersigned Chlof of the law anforcement agency of I=e urisdiction i which the above-referenced pay
#lephono Is iocatad, declars that 10 the best ol my knowigdge and be'al, crimnal activity Is asscclaled with and laciated
2y Incoming calls being recaived at ihe pay telephore number ard Ioca on referenced abcve. It is my belet that ol owing
coming cals 1o be blocked at this puy 1eiephone wii eliminale or heip conlro: that activity and atiost 1o i1 fact by my
gnature below. | arm aware that pursuant 10 Section 837 08, Fl.vi, Siattes, whoaver knowing'y makes a ‘also stalement
~ writing with the intent 10 mis'ead @ public-servant i1 the performa o cial CLly shall ba guity of a m'sdemeanor

W the second degreo
L UAGE !:'ifi

HINATUAE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSILE LAW ENFORCEVIENT £0:6 N Y- T

———

AVIE & POSITION/TITLE (PANT ORTYPL)___Sheriff Donald ¥. Eslinger. T
AMEOF LAW ENORCEMENT AGENCY . . Seminole Counly sheriff's Office. .
'ALING ADORESS: 1345 28th Strcet, Sanford PL 32773

- ———————e
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